TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE

7408 Constitution Avenue - PO BOX 707 Cedar Lake, IN 46303

(219) 374-7000 Fax (219) 374-8588



Part-Time Parks Crew Worker

Posted: March 6, 2025

Deadline: Until Filled

Job Function: Part-Time Parks Crew Worker

Job Location: Cedar Lake Parks Department; 7408 Constitution Avenue,

Cedar Lake, IN 46303

Compensation: This position has a maximum hourly rate of \$15.91.

Job Summary:

Town of Cedar Lake Parks Department Crew Worker is responsible for the general maintenance and upkeep of all parks open spaces, facilities, and equipment. Including cleaning and maintaining facilities, shelters, and restrooms as well as replenishing appropriate supplies. Performs specialized projects as assigned.

Desired Minimum Requirements:

- 1. High school diploma or GED
- 2. At least one (1) year experience in landscaping-related activities
- 3. Must be 18 years of age or older

Preferred Qualifications:

- 1. Experience using a zero-turn lawnmower
- 2. General knowledge of power tools, trimmers, and light duty trucks

Applicants will be required to provide proof of a valid driver's license, take a pre-employment drug screening, and pass a background check. An online application is available on the Town's website at https://cedarlakein.org/job-openings/ or a completed application and documents can be submitted in person to Town Hall, 7408 Constitution Avenue, Cedar Lake, IN 46303 or as a PDF attachment to jobs@cedarlakein.org.

Applications are available at the Town Hall or the Town's website:

 $\frac{https://cedarlakein.org/Documents/TownForms/CT/Application_For_Employment07-14-}{21.pdf}$